
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between District and Ronald
Williams II, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 400 additional hours of service to work with the Department of Risk
Management to coordinate the inventory of real and personal property for the District for both insurance and accounting
purposes, which includes serving as liaison between central office, sites, and the valuation contractor; develop the fixed
assets management program, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set
forth,  in the additional amount not to exceed $40,000.00, increased the not to exceed amount of Contract from
$80,000.00 to $120,000.00, and extending the contract period of July 1, 2012 to March 31, 2013 to June 30, 2013. All
other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

File #: 13-0569, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 12/26/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

